
Barry (28-14-1, 7-7 SSC / 7-7) -vs- Florida Tech (23-19, 7-10 SSC / 7-10)
4/15/2006 at Melbourne, Fla. (Seminck-Hall Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mike Davila (4-2)
Loss: Brett Backman (5-3)
Save: Jesse Naber (5)
HBP: None
PB: Orestes Gonzalez
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Trotter First: Dennis Mitchell 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 3:05   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Barry 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 9 15 2
Florida Tech 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 17 2

Barry 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Meneses ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Jerry Thornton cf 4 1 3 1 1 0 0
Andrew Frezza rf 5 1 1 1 0 0 4
Orestes Gonzalez c 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Cesar Aranguren 3b 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Nick Corbeil 1b 5 3 4 2 0 0 0
Jesse Naber dh/p 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Gabriel Casanova 2b 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
Bobby Hartney lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ray Rhoads p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Davila p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 9 15 9 2 3 7

2B: Nick Corbeil (1)
HR: Cesar Aranguren (1); Nick Corbeil (2)
SF: Orestes Gonzalez (1); Cesar Aranguren (1)
SB: Jerry Thornton (1); Gabriel Casanova (1)
E: Orestes Gonzalez (1); Ray Rhoads (1)

Florida Tech 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryan Stanton 3b 5 0 1 1 1 0 5
Steve Condotta ss 6 1 2 0 0 2 3
Jonathan Baksh rf 3 2 3 0 2 0 0
Devin Hopkins 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 3
Randy Pitts c 5 2 4 2 0 0 0
Eammon Powers dh 1 0 1 0 3 0 0
    Michael Messana pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brendan Twomey lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Dustin Dangalan ph/lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Paul Stone 2b 5 0 2 1 0 1 2
Nick Brennan cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Brett Backman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Arsenault p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 17 5 7 8 13

2B: Jonathan Baksh (1); Eammon Powers (1)
SH: Devin Hopkins (1); Eammon Powers (1)
SF: Nick Brennan (1)
SB: Jonathan Baksh (1); Michael Messana (1)
CS: Jonathan Baksh (1)
PO: Dustin Dangalan (1)
E: Bryan Stanton (1); Steve Condotta (1)

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ray Rhoads 3.1 8 6 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 16 24 4 2 –
Mike Davila (W, 4-2) 4.0 9 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 17 19 4 2 –
Jesse Naber (S, 5) 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 –
Totals 17 6 4 7 8 1 0 0 0 37 47 8 6

Florida Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brett Backman (L, 5-3) 2.2 5 6 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 11 15 4 3 –
Justin Arsenault 6.1 10 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 28 28 11 4 –
Totals 15 9 9 2 3 1 0 0 0 39 43 15 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

Barry - Top of 1st BUB FTB
Meneses singled to shortstop. 0 0
Thornton walked; Meneses advanced to second. 0 0
Thornton advanced to second on a wild pitch; Meneses advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Frezza singled to center field, RBI; Thornton advanced to third; Meneses scored. 1 0
Gonzalez flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; Frezza advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by ss; Thornton
scored. 2 0
Aranguren flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; Frezza scored. 3 0
Corbeil homered to left center, RBI. 4 0
Naber out at first p to ss to 1b. 4 0

Florida Tech - Top of 1st BUB FTB
Stanton grounded out to ss. 4 0
Condotta flied out to ss. 4 0
Baksh walked. 4 0
Baksh stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 4 0
Hopkins struck out swinging. 4 0

Barry - Top of 2nd BUB FTB
Casanova walked. 4 0
Hartney struck out swinging; Casanova stole second. 4 0
Meneses grounded out to 3b. 4 0
Thornton singled, advanced to second, RBI; Casanova scored. 5 0
Frezza fouled out to 1b. 5 0

Florida Tech - Top of 2nd BUB FTB
Pitts singled to center field. 5 0
Powers walked; Pitts advanced to second. 5 0
Twomey singled to left field; Powers advanced to second; Pitts advanced to third. 5 0
Stone flied out to rf. 5 0
Brennan struck out swinging. 5 0
Stanton walked, RBI; Twomey advanced to second; Powers advanced to third; Pitts scored. 5 1
Condotta struck out swinging. 5 1

Barry - Top of 3rd BUB FTB
Gonzalez popped up to ss. 5 1
Aranguren grounded out to ss. 5 1
Corbeil homered to left field, RBI. 6 1
Arsenault to p for Backman. 6 1
Naber flied out to rf. 6 1

Florida Tech - Top of 3rd BUB FTB
Baksh doubled to center field. 6 1
Hopkins singled through the left side; Baksh advanced to third. 6 1
Pitts singled to left field, RBI; Hopkins advanced to second; Baksh scored. 6 2
Powers reached on an error by p, SAC, bunt; Pitts advanced to second; Hopkins advanced to third. 6 2
Twomey struck out swinging. 6 2
Stone singled through the left side, RBI; Powers advanced to second; Pitts advanced to third; Hopkins
scored. 6 3
Brennan flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; Powers advanced to third; Pitts scored, unearned. 6 4
Stanton flied out to cf. 6 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Barry - Top of 4th BUB FTB
Casanova flied out to rf. 6 4
Hartney singled, bunt. 6 4
Meneses reached on a fielder's choice; Hartney out at second 2b to ss. 6 4
Thornton singled to left field; Meneses advanced to second. 6 4
Frezza flied out to cf. 6 4

Florida Tech - Top of 4th BUB FTB
Condotta singled through the left side. 6 4
Baksh walked; Condotta advanced to second. 6 4
Hopkins out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Baksh advanced to second; Condotta advanced to third. 6 4
Pitts singled to second base, RBI; Baksh advanced to third; Condotta scored. 6 5
Pitts advanced to second on a passed ball; Baksh scored on a passed ball, unearned. 6 6
Powers walked. 6 6
Davila to p for Rhoads. 6 6
Powers advanced to second on a wild pitch; Pitts advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 6
Twomey struck out looking. 6 6
Stone flied out to cf. 6 6

Barry - Top of 5th BUB FTB
Gonzalez flied out to 2b. 6 6
Aranguren singled to right field. 6 6
Corbeil doubled down the lf line; Aranguren advanced to third. 6 6
Naber singled up the middle. 6 6
Casanova singled to second base, 2 RBI; Naber advanced to third; Corbeil scored; Aranguren scored. 8 6
Hartney reached on a fielder's choice; Casanova advanced to second; Naber out at home p to c. 8 6
Meneses fouled out to 1b. 8 6

Florida Tech - Top of 5th BUB FTB
Brennan singled, out at second ss to 2b. 8 6
Stanton singled to left field. 8 6
Condotta singled to left field; Stanton advanced to second. 8 6
Baksh singled to center field; Condotta advanced to second; Stanton advanced to third. 8 6
Hopkins hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Baksh out on the play. 8 6

Barry - Top of 6th BUB FTB
Thornton grounded out to ss. 8 6
Frezza flied out to cf. 8 6
Gonzalez singled, out at second lf to 2b. 8 6

Florida Tech - Top of 6th BUB FTB
Pitts singled to left field. 8 6
Powers walked; Pitts advanced to second. 8 6
Twomey popped up to 1b, bunt. 8 6
Stone singled to center field; Powers advanced to second; Pitts advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 8 6
Brennan singled to shortstop; Stone advanced to second; Powers advanced to third. 8 6
Stanton flied out to cf. 8 6

Barry - Top of 7th BUB FTB
Aranguren lined out to 2b. 8 6
Corbeil reached on an error by 3b. 8 6
Naber struck out swinging. 8 6
Casanova grounded out to p. 8 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Florida Tech - Top of 7th BUB FTB
Condotta flied out to lf. 8 6
Baksh singled to third base. 8 6
Hopkins struck out looking. 8 6
Baksh out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 8 6

Barry - Top of 8th BUB FTB
Hartney flied out to rf. 8 6
Meneses flied out to rf. 8 6
Thornton singled to pitcher. 8 6
Thornton stole second. 8 6
Frezza flied out to lf. 8 6

Florida Tech - Top of 8th BUB FTB
Pitts grounded out to ss. 8 6
Powers doubled to left center. 8 6
Dangalan pinch hit for Twomey. 8 6
Dangalan walked. 8 6
Naber to p. 8 6
/  for Davila. 8 6
Messana pinch ran for Powers. 8 6
Messana stole third. 8 6
Stone struck out swinging. 8 6
Dangalan out at first p to 1b, picked off. 8 6

Barry - Top of 9th BUB FTB
Dangalan to lf. 8 6
Gonzalez struck out swinging. 8 6
Aranguren homered to left field, RBI. 9 6
Corbeil singled to right field. 9 6
Naber lined out to 3b; Corbeil out at first ss to 1b. 9 6

Florida Tech - Top of 9th BUB FTB
Brennan grounded out to 3b. 9 6
Stanton grounded out to 3b. 9 6
Condotta struck out looking. 9 6


